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ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE 
STATISTICS MEMBERSHIP LISTING 

July 2020 

Representative Representative 

Mr. John Armstrong, Owner, 
Armstrong Farms 
4568 Bourbon Rd. 
Muscotah, KS  66058 
Voice: (785) 872-3764 
e-mail: Global@rainbowtel.net
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Farm, Ranch &

Agriculture Producers 

Ms. Kim Brackett, Brackett Ranches, 
Owner/Operator 
5331 Old Sullivan Lane 
Homedale, ID  83628 
Voice: (530) 473-2965 
e-mail: beefmatters@gmail.com
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 3
Member Category: Farm, Ranch &

Agriculture Producers 

Ms. Kellie Bray, Chief of Staff, 
CropLife America 
1206 Martha Custis Dr. 
Alexandria, VA  22302 
Voice: (202) 872-3899 
e-mail: kbray@croplifeamerica.org
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 3
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Mr. Don Close, Senior Vice President, 
Rabo Research, Animal Protein 
401 Thunderhead Canyon Drive 
Wildwood, MO  63011 
Voice: (314) 317-8205 
e-mail: don.close@raboag.com
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Dr. Keith Coble, Special Asst to VP & Dept. Head, 
Mississippi State University 
196 Surrey Lane 
Starkville, MS  39759 
Voice: (662) 325-6670 
e-mail: coble@agecon.msstate.edu
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Educational &

Research Organizations 

Ms. Jennifer Dempsey, Director, 
Farmland Information Center, American Farmland Trust 
92 Dana Street 
Amherst, MA  1002 
Voice: (413) 586-9330 ext. 13 
e-mail: jdempsey@farmland.org
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 2
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Mr. Benjamin Duncanson, Director of Policy Analysis and 
Development, 

The Farm Credit Council 
77 Seaton Place NW, Unit 2 
Washington, DC  20001 
Voice: (202) 879-0844 
e-mail: Duncanson@fccouncil.com
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 2
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Ms. Megan Hedges, Vice President, 
Heydon Farms Inc. 
522 W. Madison Ave 
Chester, MT  59522 
Voice: (406) 759-5150 
e-mail: hedgesmeganm@gmail.com
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Farm, Ranch &

Agriculture Producers 
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Representative Representative 

Mr. Mark Hodges, Quality Based Marketing LLC, 
Owner 
1607 Bayside Drive 
Tuttle, OK  73089 
Voice: (405) 249-4817 
e-mail: hodgesm1@cox.net
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 2
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Ms. Elaine Kub, Market Economist, 
Independent Consultant 
35036 141st Street 
Roscoe, SD  57471 
Voice: (605) 728-2189 
e-mail: elaine.m.kub@gmail.com 
Term Expires: June 17, 2022 
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Farm, Ranch &

Agriculture Producers 

Dr. William Lazarus, Professor and Extension Economist, 
University of Minnesota 
5835 Kitkerry Court South 
Shoreview, MN  55126 
Voice: (612) 625-8150 
e-mail: wlazarus@umn.edu
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Educational &

Research Organizations 

Dr. Virginia Lesser, Professor of Statistics, 
Oregon State University 
6575 NW Niagara Dr. 
Corvallis, OR  97330 
Voice: (541) 737-3584 
e-mail: lesser@science.oregonstate.edu
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Educational &

Research Organizations 

Mr. Sig Lindquist, Co-Owner, 
Farmers First Agri Service, LLC 
1916 3 1/2 Ave 
Chetek, WI  45728 
Voice: (715) 797-2428 
e-mail: sig@farmers1st.com
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Farm, Ranch &

Agriculture Producers 

Ms. Katelyn McCullock, Director, 
Livestock Marketing Information Center 
322 Mountain Cloud Circle 
Highland Ranch, CO  80126 
Voice: (303) 716-9936 
e-mail: Katelyn.mccullock@lmic.info
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Dr. Marvin Miller, Agricultural Economist, 
Ball Horticultural Company 
1724 Grosvenor Circle Unit D 
Wheaton, IL  60189 
Voice: (630) 231-3600 ext. 1381 
e-mail: mnmiller@ballhort.com
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 2
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Dr. John Newton, Chief Economist, 
American Farm Bureau Federation 
342 14th St SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
Voice: (202) 406-3729 
e-mail: jnewton@fb.org
Term Expires: June 17, 2022 
Term (s) Served: 2
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 
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Representative Representative 

Ms. Juli Obudzinski, Deputy Policy Director, 
National Sustainable Agriculture Coalition 110 
Maryland Ave NE #209
Washington, DC  20001 
Voice: (202) 547-5754 
e-mail: jobudzinski@sustainableagriculture.net
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 3
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Dr. Scott Sheely, Executive Director, PA Commission for   
Agricultural Education Excellence, 
PA Department of Agriculture 
140 Waypoint Drive 
Lancaster, PA  17603 
Voice: (717) 824-0466 
e-mail: scsheely@pa.gov
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: State

Government Agricultural 
Agencies 

Dr. Mykel Taylor, Associate Professor/Farm Management 
Specialist, 

Kansas State University 
1410 7th Street 
Wamego, KS  66554 
Voice: (785) 532-2602 
e-mail: mtaylor@ksu.edu
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Educational &

Research Organizations 

Mr. Eric Wade, Director of Policy Analysis and Research, 
Plains Cotton Growers, Inc. 
6212 Private Rd., 6470 
Lubbock, TX  79416 
Voice: (806) 778-6256 
e-mail: shawn@plainscotton.org
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: Farm Service &

Marketing Organizations 

Mr. Jeff Witte, Secretary of Agriculture, 
New Mexico Department of Agriculture 
1860 Foxboro Court 
Las Cruces, NM  88007 
Voice: (575) 646-3007 
e-mail: jwitte@nmda.nmsu.edu
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 1
Member Category: State

Government Agricultural 
Agencies 

Mr. Skip Wright-Clark, Owner, 
Triangle Q Ranch 
PO Box 135 2600 N. Fish Creek Road 
Wilson, WY  83014 
Voice: (307) 733-3898 
e-mail: fishcr@gemsi.com
Term Expires: June 17, 2022
Term (s) Served: 2
Member Category: Farm, Ranch &

Agriculture Producers 

Mr. Nick Orsini, Associate Director for Economic 
Programs, 

U.S. Census Bureau 
CENHQ Rm - 8H132 4600 Silver Hill Road 
Washington, DC  20233 
Voice: (301) 763-6959
e-mail: Nick.Orsini@census.gov
Member Category: Ex-Officio

Dr. Spiro Stefanou, USDA-Economic Research 
Service, Administrator 
1400 Independence Ave., SW, Mail Stop 1800 
Washington, DC  20250 
Voice: (202) 694-5448 
e-mail: Spiro.Stefanou@usda.gov
Member Category: Ex-Officio


